

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

ABOUT CALIDUS RESOURCES

Calidus Resources Limited is an ASX listed gold company that owns 100% of the operating Warrawoona Gold Project and the nearby Nullagine Gold Project which are both located in the East Pilbara district of Western Australia.

DIRECTORS AND MANAGEMENT

Mr Mark Connelly NON-EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

Mr David Reeves MANAGING DIRECTOR

Mr John Ciganek
NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Ms Kate George NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Mr Richard McLeod
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

Mr Paul Brennan
PROJECT DEVELOPMENT

Mr Richard Hill

Ms Julia Beckett COMPANY SECRETARY

calidus.com.au

ASX: CAI

+61 8 9178 8950

info@calidus.com.au

Suite 12, 11 Ventnor Ave West Perth WA 6005 AUSTRALIA 8 January 2024

Investor Webinar

As advised on 21 December 2023, Calidus Resources Limited (ASX: CAI) Managing Director, Mr David Reeves, will host an investor webinar at 8:00am WST (11:00am AEDT) on Wednesday, 10 January 2024, to provide further details of the purchase of the Nullagine Gold Project and an update on the quarterly operations at the Warrawoona Gold Project.

Shareholders and investors can register to join the webinar via the following link:

https://www.bigmarker.com/read-corporate/Calidus-Resources-Investor-Webinar

Investors will also have the opportunity to submit questions to Mr Reeves via the webinar platform.

For the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 15.5, the Managing Director has authorised for this announcement to be released.

For further information please contact:

Dave

Managing Director

info@calidus.com.au

Refer to ASX announcement:

21 December 2023 – Calidus buys Nullagine Gold Project & enhances cash position